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Assess Member Needs & Interests
Understand preferences, skill levels, what is wanted from the club

eeeeeeee

* GCC member survey completed in January 2024 (Results will follow
this discussion)

 GCC member survey December 2023
* Monitor “"Observation” study

* Volunteers met in separate focus groups:
* Club monitors

* Special Interest Group Leader

* Results used to develop SWOT analysis and subsequent Strategic
Plan
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OPPORTUNITIES 'THREATS

SWOT Analysis by Club Leadership



Strategic Plan Developed —
Proposed
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Club leaders review and revise proposed
plan

Plan approved at Board meeting

Goal oversight assigned to club leaders
and plan is developed in detail.

Implementation begins!




GCC MEMBERSHIP SURVEY RESULTS
2024
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Survey Results

Nearly 500 (~1/3 of members)
survey responses were received e St

The average completion time
was just over 6 minutes

33% of respondents shared
comments




Age & Gender

Age Gender

529 Male
46%

26%
20%

|

50or 51-60 61-70 71-80 81+
less

Female
54%




Months per Year in the Grand

10-12 months | 62%
7-9 months _11%
s-smonths | 25

1-3 months I 1%




Q4: Indicate the devices you own

82%
73%




Q5: Describe your overall technology proficiency.

NOVICE -Those with little to no experience or who
have minimal experience.

BEGINNER: Individuals who have just started Novice I =
learning and have a basic understanding of the
subject. Beginner - 12%
INTERMEDIATE: Individuals with a solid
understanding of the basics and are ready to Intermedi _ 579,
expand into more complex topics. ate
ADVANCED: Individuals with extensive knowledge
. . Advanced - 16%

and experience using technology and software
products.

Other I 2%




Q6: Services/Amenities that prompted
you to join

78% 77%

39%

33%
21% 21%
H E =
I
Educational Tech Help Special Access to the Coffee Chat General Other

Classes Tuesday Interest Open Use Meeting
Groups room




Q7: How often do you participate in the
following activities?

H Always M Very Often Sometimes Rarely Never

Tech Help Tuesday
SIGs 29% 22% 35%
28% 33% 28

Coffee Chat BZYA 15% 21% 56%

43% 27% 16%

General Meetings




Q8: How do you use the Open Use
room?

Flight Simulator IS 4%
Fax use N 6%
Computeruse only I 7%
Help signing up for classes I 9%
Printing/Copying Only e 12%
Computeruse and Printing I 15%
Equipment Use: (Scanner, VHS converter,...

Join/Renew Club Membership




Q9: Please rate the usability and
readability of the GCC website

4.3




Q10: How satisfied are you with the
Education Classes being offered

M Very Satisfied W Satisfied m Dissatisfied m Very Dissatisfied N/A

5%2% 23%

Comments are a mix of need more intermediate/advanced and need more beginners. '




Q11: Education Topics of Interest

Streaming Services and Entertainment
Travel Planning Tools

Digital Health and Wellness

Online Learning Platforms

Basic Computer Skills

Online Banking and Financial Management
None of the above

Gardening or Cooking Apps

I 26%
N 23%
I 21%
I 19%
I 13%
I 13%

38%

50%




Q12: Satisfaction with Education Class
registration and withdrawal

W Very Satisfied m Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied N/A

Class registration process 27% 37% 6% 2% 26%

Class review using the course listing 24% 8% T84 28%

Instructor evaluation tool 17% 11% 2%% 35%

Withdrawal process [FlIZ3E: 70N 11% 124 59%




Q13: How aware are you of the SIGs?

B Agreatdeal mAlot A moderate amount A little None at all

12% 12% 26% 32% 18%
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Thank you to Denise Wassenaar and Ann
Hopperstad for creating and implementing
the survey and analysis.

Questions?



Questions about Process?




